FIRST EXTENSION AND FIRST AMENDMENT
TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
AND
PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

WHEREAS, the City of San Antonio (City) and Public Consulting Group, Inc. (Consultant)
entered into the Professional Services Contract between City of San Antonio and Public
Consulting Group, Inc. (Contract) on May 19, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the initial term of said Contract is May 19, 2011, to April 15, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Section 1.1 of said Contract provides that the parties may extend its term for up to
four additional twelve-month periods; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the Contract for a period of twelve months, to April 15,
2015; and

WHEREAS, the parties also wish to amend the aforementioned Contract to provide for a
different pay structure; NOW THEREFORE:

THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Contract is hereby extended to April 15, 2015.
SECTION 2. Section 3.1 of the Contract is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

A. For services performed prior to April 15, 2014, specific to the cost
reporting period Federal Fiscal Year 2012, CITY will pay CONSULTANT
twelve (12) percent of all revenues realized by CITY as a result of the
services performed under this Agreement.

B. For services performed prior to April 15, 2014, specific to the cost
reporting period Federal Fiscal Year 2013, the CITY will pay
CONSULTANT a reduced rate of nine (9) percent of all revenues realized
by the CITY as a result of the services performed under this Agreement.

C. For services performed after April 15, 2014, specific to cost reporting
periods beginning on or after October 1, 2013, the CITY will pay



CONSULTANT six (6) percent of all revenues realized by the CITY as a
result of the services performed under this Agreement.

SECTION 3. All provisions of the Contract not addressed by this second amendment shall
remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS as of the dates indicated below.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
Sheryl L. Sculley William S. Mosakow

City Manager President & CEO

Date: Date: I~ /2d-20%Y

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney



